                                 MG100HF12TLC1
S-M415                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 22-Oct-25                                  3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
⚫ Diode
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous DC Forward Current IF  100 A
Repetitive Peak Forward Current IFRM tp=1ms 200 A
Characteristic
                                 MG100HF12TLC1
S-M415                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
                                 MG100HF12TLC1
S-M415                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 22-Oct-25                                  6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
40
80
120
160
200
240
0 350 700 1050 1400
I C
[A
]
VCE [V]
Fig5. RBSOA
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
[K
/W
]
t  [s]
Fig 6. IGBT Transient Thermal Impedance
                                 MG100HF12TLC1
S-M415                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 22-Oct-25                                  7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 3 6 9 12 15
E
 [
m
J]
RG [ohm]
Fig9.Diode Switching Loss(Erec) vs.Rg
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z t
h
j-
c
[K
/W
]
t  [s]
Fig10.Diode Transient Thermal Impedance
VCC=600V
IF=100A
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
i:       1       2       3       4
ri[K/W]  0.0235  0.1293   0.1256  0.1136
τi[s]      0.12   0.145   0.09    0.105
                                 MG100HF12TLC1
S-M415                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.5, 22
2